Department of Information Technology Reserve Bank of India Thiruvananthapuram

Addendum for E-Tender for Facility Management Service & Annual Maintenance

Contract for Computer Hardware, Software and Peripherals at Reserve Bank of

India, Thiruvananthapuram

Date: 20-03-2019

RBI/Thiruvananthapuram/DIT/7/18-19/ET/254

Reserve Bank of India, Thiruvananthapuram has placed e-tender for Facility Management Service & Annual Maintenance Contract for Computer Hardware, Software and Peripherals at Reserve Bank of India, Thiruvananthapuram through e-tender no. RBI/Thiruvananthapuram/DIT/7/18-19/ET/254 on the RBI Website/MSTC portal on February 27, 2019.

2. In this context, an Addendum containing the following changes to the above Tender document has been uploaded on Bank's Website and MSTC Limited website.

| SI.No | Section | Existing Provision | Modified Provision |
|-------|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| 1. | Section V-(40(c)) | After the technical | After the technical evaluation |
| | – Evaluation of | evaluation has been | has been completed, the |
| | Bids | completed, the | financial/price bids of only |
| | | financial/price bids of only | technically qualified vendors |
| | | technically qualified | will then be opened for |
| | | vendors will then be | purpose of commercial |
| | | opened for purpose of | evaluation. All such vendors |
| | | commercial evaluation. | shall be treated as empanelled |
| | | All such vendors shall be | vendors for the period of 2019- |
| | | treated as empanelled | 2022 and the Bank may, if |
| | | vendors for the period of | required, seek their |
| | | 2019-2022 and the Bank | participation in any tender of |
| | | may, if required, seek | similar work issued during the |
| | | their participation in any | period 2019-22. This list of |
| | | tender of similar work | empanelled vendors shall |
| | | issued during the period | also be used by RBI, Kochi |
| | | 2019-22. | office (Address - Banerji Rd, |
| | | | Ernakulam North, Kaloor, |
| | | | Ernakulam, Kerala 682018) |
| | | | for the period 2019-22 |

3. All other terms and conditions of the Tender shall remain unchanged.